
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3436
ANSWERED ON:25.04.2012
SETTLEMENT OF SERIVCE TAX DUES
Sugavanam Shri E.G.

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether Air India owes huge amount of money to various States in the country as service tax;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise;

(c) whether any steps have been taken by the Air India to settle the dues;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI AJIT SINGH)

(a): No, Madam.

(b) to (e): Do not arise.
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